## Missouri Federation of Square 'n Round Dance Clubs

**65th Missouri State Festival** Sedalia, Missouri October 18-19, 2024



## **Caller/Cuer Hall of Fame Nominations**

"In order to further the stated goals and objectives of the Missouri Federation of Square 'N Round Dance Clubs, Inc., there <u>may</u> be selected from the club callers or cuers of Missouri Federation clubs one person to be identified as the recipient of the "Caller / Cuer Hall of Fame" honor."

The general criteria for nomination, as set forth by the Missouri Federation Standing Rules, are highlighted here and will be verified by the nomination committee:

- 1. Calls or cues for a club that is currently a member of the Missouri Federation.
- 2. Has been an active caller or cuer for a period of no less than 20 years.
- 3. Has participated in the annual state festival at least five times out of the most recent 10 years of active calling or cueing.
- 4. Has not previously received this award.

Districts may submit more than one nomination per year. Callers or cuers who have been previously nominated, but not selected, may be nominated again.

On the reverse side is the form to use for nominating a candidate for the Caller/Cuer Hall of Fame. If needed, additional forms may be found on the website at: forms.squaredancemissouri.com. This nomination form, complete with required signatures, must accompany the nominee's resume or it will not be accepted.

## The deadline for nomination submissions is July 1, 2024.

If you have any questions or need further assistance, do not hesitate to contact us.

Mail or e-mail nominations to:

Dave & Penny Byers 211 Main St. Cowgill, MO 64634O Dave: C) 660-707-2381 Penny: C) 660-707-3719

pbyers@live.com

## **MO Federation Caller/Cuer Hall of Fame Nomination Form**

Submission Deadline: July 1, 2024

Caller or Cuer Nominee Information:		
Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City:	State:	Zip Code
Phone:		
<ul><li>The above nominee meets or exceeds all of the following criteria set forth by the Missouri Federation Standing Rules, Article VIII:</li><li>Nominee is currently or has been calling or cueing for a club that is currently a member of the Missouri Federation: List club(s):</li></ul>		
Nominee has been an active caller or cuer for the state of the st	or a period of no less	than 20 years
Experience does not all need to be for a Missouri Federation club(s). Approximate number of years' experience:		
<ol> <li>Nominee has participated in the annual state festival at least five times out of the most recent 10 years of active calling or cueing Yes No</li> </ol>		
4. Nominee has not previously received this award Yes No		
Nominee must be nominated by the president of an affiliated district and supported by at least two presidents of affiliated clubs (or representatives if the club has no president).		
I/we as president(s) of the District, hereby recommend the above nominee for the Caller/Cuer Hall of Fame for the year 2024.		
hereby recommend the above nominee for the Caller/Cuer Hall of Fame for the year 2024.		
I/we as representative(s) of the Square Dance Club, hereby support the above nominee for the Caller/Cuer Hall of Fame for the year 2024.		
I/weas representative(s) of the Square Dance Club, hereby support the above nominee for the Caller/Cuer Hall of Fame for the year 2024.		
<u>Attach</u> the caller or cuer resume or narrative listing of the caller/cuer's accomplishments, along with any other letters of nomination, or other information you want to submit with this form and mail or e-mail to:		
Dave & Penny Byers 211 Main St. Cowgill, MO 64634O	Dave: C	yers@live.com Cell - 660-707-2381 Cell - 660-707-3719